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December 18, 2014

VIA HAND DELIVERY

Honorable Dennis J. Buckley
Administrative Law Judge

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street, 2™ Floor West
Harrisburg, PA 17120

McNees

Wallace & Nurick LLC

Susan E. Bruce

Direct Dial: 717.237.5254
Direct Fax: 717.260.1666
sbruce@mwn.com

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Honorable Katrina L. Dunderdale
Administrative Law Judge

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Suite 220 Piatt Place

301 Fifth Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

RE: Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission v. West Penn Power Company
Docket No. R-2014-2428742 and M-2013-2341991

Dear Judges Buckley and Dunderdale:

Enclosed on behalf of the West Penn Power Industrial Intervenors ("WPPII") is a copy of the
Rebuttal Testimony of Jeffry Pollock, WPPII Statement No. 1-R, concerning the above-
referenced dockets. Also enclosed is a disk containing Mr. Pollock's Rebuttal Testimony in
Word format.

As evidenced by the attached Certificate of Service, all parties to the proceeding are being served
with a copy of this document. Thank you.

Very truly yours,

McNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC

Teresa K. Schmittberger
Elizabeth P. Trinkle

Counsel to West Penn Power Industrial Intervenors

Enclosures
c: Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary (Transmittal Letter and Certificate of Service only)

Certificate of Service
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I am this day serving a true copy of the foregoing document upon the

participants listed below in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code Section 1.54

(relating to service by a participant).

VIA E-MAIL AND FIRST-CLASS MAIL

Thomas P. Gadsden, Esq.
Anthony C. DeCusatis, Esq.
Catherine G. Vasudevan, Esq.
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP
1701 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19103
tgadsden@morganlewis.com
adecusatis@morganlewis.com
cvasudevan{@morganlewis.com

Tori L. Giesler, Esq.

Lauren M. Lepkoski, Esq.
FirstEnergy Service Company
2800 Pottsville Pike

Reading, PA 19612
tgiesler@firstenergycorp.com
llepkoski(@firstenergycorp.com

Allison C. Kaster, Esq.

Scott B. Granger, Esq.

Carrie B. Wright, Esq.

Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street, 2nd Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17120

akaster@pa.gov

sgranger@pa.gov

carwright@pa.gov

Daniel G. Asmus, Esq.

Office of Small Business Advocate
Suite 202, Commerce Building
300 North Second Street
Harrisburg, PA 17101
dasmus(@pa.gov

Aron J. Beatty, Esq.

Lauren M. Burge, Esq.
Darryl A. Lawrence, Esq.
Tanya J. McCloskey, Esq.
Brandon Pierce, Esq.
Kristine E. Robinson, Esq.
Hobart J. Webster, Esq.
Office Of Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut Street

Fifth Floor, Forum Place
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923
abeattv@paoca.org
lburge@paoca.org
dlawrence(@paoca.org
tmccloskey@paoca.org
bpierce@paoca.org
krobinson@paoca.org
hwebster@paoca.org

Thomas J. Sniscak, Esq.

William E. Lehman, Esq.

Hawke McKeon and Sniscak, LLP
100 North 10" Street

Harrisburg, PA 17101
tisniscak@hmslegal.com
welehman@hmslegal.com

Scott J. Rubin, Esq.

333 Qak Lane
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
scott.j.rubin@gmail.com

Jim Crist
JLCrist@aol.com




Certificate of Service
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Page 2

Thomas T. Niesen, Esq.

Thomas, Niesen & Thomas, LLC
212 Locust Street, Suite 600
Harrisburg, PA 17101
tniesen@tntlawfirm.com

Charles E. Thomas, III, Esq.
Thomas, Niesen & Thomas, LLC
212 Locust Street, Suite 600
Harrisburg, PA 17101
cet3@tntlawfirm.com

Bradley A. Bingaman, Esq.
FirstEnergy

76 South Main Street

Akron, OH 44308
bbingaman(@firstenergycorp.com

Heather M. Langeland, Esq.
PennFuture

200 First Avenue, Suite 200
Pittsburgh, PA 15222
langeland@pennfuture.org

Harry S. Geller, Esq.
CAUSE-PA

118 Locust Street
Harrisburg, PA 17101
hgellerpulp@palegalaid.net

David F. Boehm, Esq.

Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry

36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510
Cincinnati, OH 45202
dboehm@Bkllawfirm.com

Stephen J. Baron

J. Kennedy & Associates

570 Colonial Park Drive, Suite 305
Roswell, GA 30075
sbaron@jkenn.com

Donald R. Wagner, Esq.
Linda R. Evers, Esq.
Michael A. Gruin, Esq.
Stevens & Lee

111 N. Sixth Street
Reading, PA 19601
drw(@stevenslee.com
Ire(@stevenslee.com
mag(@stevenslee.com

Steve W. Chriss
stephen.chriss@walmart.com

Debra Backer
dbacker@pa.gov

Lee Yalcin
lyalcin@@pa.gov

David Washko
dawashko@pa.gov

Marc Hoffer
mhoffer@pa.gov

Andrew Herster
aherster(@pa.gov

r" Bruce

el to the West Penn Power Industrial
Intervenors

Dated this 18" day of December 2014, at Harrisburg, Pennsylvania



